market interest rates. The Company’s main interest rate risk arises from long-term borrowings with variable rates,
which expose the Company to cash flow interest rate risk.

 Exposure to interest rate risk

 The Company’s interest rate risk arises majorly from the term loans from financial institutions carrying floating rate
of interest. These obligations exposes the Company to cash flow interest rate risk. The exposure of the Company’s
borrowing to interest rate changes as reported to the management at the end of the reporting period are as follows:

Particulars As at
31 March 2023

As at
31 March 2022

Term loan from banks- Fixed rate borrowings  73.46  89.00

Term loan from others- Variable rate borrowings  5,970.62  11,183.98

Total  6,044.08  11,272.98

 Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable-rate instruments
 A reasonably possible change of 100 basis points (bps) in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased/

(decreased) the loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular

foreign currency exchange rates, remain constant.

Particulars Profit or (loss)
100 bps

increase
100 bps

decrease

Interest on term loans
For the year ended 31 March 2023  59.71  (59.71)

For the year ended 31 March 2022  111.84  (111.84)

Summary of significant accounting policies and other explanatory information for the year ended 31 March 2023
(All amounts in ₹ Lakhs unless otherwise stated)

ANNUAL REPORT 2022 - 23

PUREARTH

71

48. Financial ratios

Analytical
ratios/
financials
ratio

Measurement
Unit

Numerator Denominator As at
31 March

2023

As at
31 March

2022

% changes Explanation for change
in ratio by more than
25 % as compared in ratio of
preceeding year

(a) Current

ratio

Times Current

Assets

Current Liabilities  1.42  1.37 4% Refer Note 1 below

(b) Debt-

equity ratio

Times Total debt Shareholders

equity

 0.57  1.14 -50% Variance is on
account of followings-

1) Decrease in borrowings

due to repayment

made during the year.

2) Increase in shareholder

equity on account of profit